less, the area of such lot is to be calculated as if the lot lines were projected to this point 
of intersection. 

LOT, CORNER 
Shall mean a lot situated at the intersection of, and abutting upon at least two streets, 
provided that the interior angle of intersection of such streets is not more than one 
hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees. 

LOT COVERAGE 
Shall mean the proportion of the ground floor area of all buildings and structures on the 
lot to the lot area, expressed as a percentage, but shall not include porches, unenclosed 
verandas or platforms.  

LOT DEPTH 
Shall mean the horizontal distance between the front and rear lot lines, but where the